FORM
State of Colorado Document Number:
FIRR . . ..
Rev 516 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 401310099
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 )
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 Date Received:
06/15/2017
CA Summary:
2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form
0 CA Completed
2 Factual Review Request
OPERATOR INFORMATION
OGCC Operator Number: 17320 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER Name:
Address: 8500 PENA BLVD RM 9870 Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80249 Email:
Additional Operator Contact:
Contact Name Phone Email
BRANTING JULIE petropro@comcast.net
ALONZO FRANCISCO francisco.alonzo@flydenver.com
COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:
FIR Document Number: 673504437
Inspection Date:  06/09/2017 FIR Submit Date: 06/09/2017 FIR Status:
Inspected Operator Information:
Company Name: CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER Company Number: 17320
Address: 8500 PENA BLVD RM 9870
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80249
LOCATION - Location ID: 375818
Location Name: BOX ELDER FARMS 32-1- Number: 1SWNE County: ADAMS
62S66W E—
Qtrgtr: SWNE Sec: 1 Twp: 2S Range: 66W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.908801 Longitude: -104.721726
FACILITY - APl Number: 05-001- -00 Facility ID: 269106
Facility Name: BOX ELDER FARMS 32-1 Number: 2
Qtrgtr: SWNE Sec: 1 Twp: 2S Range: 66W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.908801 Longitude: -104.721726
"CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS:
CA# 81239
Corrective Action: |All Risers/ Flowlines/ Pipelines must abide by the phase Il of the May 2, 2017 Flowline Date: 06/30/2017
NTO. Respond when corrective action is complete with date completed and photos
attached to an FIRR response to CA. Make sure to identify both endpoints of all riser
Risers/ Flowlines/ Pipelines.
Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST
Basis for Review: Equipment is not owned or controlled by the operator
| |
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Operator |The riser documented is not part of The City and County of Denver oil and gas program. This riser is actually on
Comment: |an abonded Platte Vally Gas Purchasing system owned by Anadarko Mid stream. We are working to get them
out to remove 3 risers associated with this line on this section. See attached Platter Vally Map with abandoned
line thru half section of 1 2S 66W. The tank battery was acturally NE of the well per some old maps.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC |A follow up inspection will be conducted to verfy that the risers have been removed. The CA will continue to
Supervisor: |stand until removal is complete.

@ cA#81240

Corrective Action: | Submit subsequent form 6. Evaluate soil conditions and prepare the location for crop Date: 07/28/2017
planting per landowner ag activity.

Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST

Basis for Review: Action requested was already completed prior to the inspection

Operator |All documents associated with this well have disappeared from the COGCC database. We have been finding that
Comment: |our well document haveh pages of documents that belong to other wells, operators, in other counties etc. The
COGCC scout card shows the well as PA, with the correct date. Since this well was plugged in 1994, information
is scarce. We did find the attaced Form 4 submitted for the PA in 1994, but not the approved one. There was no
Form 6 in 1994. | believe the state approved the Form 4 for the final because the PA date on the scout card is
correct.

We are researching the soil problem, as you may have noticed this field has many bare spots, due to the sandy
conditions. There is wheat in there now and we do not want to destroy crops at this time. We are in contact with
the tenant farmer (surface is owned by The City) to see if he thinks there is a problem. He was the original famer
on this section before DIA.

COGCC Decision: Not Approved

coGcce
Representative:

COGCC |There is no indication that the reclamation preparation or evaluation has been completed. The CA for the
Supervisor: |reclamation of the site still stands. COGCC will seek and evaluate the form 6S hard copy documents.

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:|We would like to bring our documentation down and discuss with you at your convenience. Plaese contact me at 303
638 7484 to discuss.

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.

Print Name: Julie Branting Signed:
Title: Agent Date: 6/15/2017 2:05:36 PM
ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.

Document Number Description

401310099 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
401310121 1994 Form 4 for PA
401310140 Platte Valley System Map

Total Attach: 3 Files

Date Run: 6/20/2017 Doc [#401310099] Page 2 of 2



